
Total  Estimated Cost  Total Grant 

 Estimated Private 

Investments 

81 6,758,049.67$        1,077,717.85$     5,680,331.82$               

Total %  Reported Costs  Grant Funds Disbursed  % 

 Private 

Investments 

 Funds Returned for 

Projects Not 

Meeting Match 
13 16% 1,177,361.88$         154,720.00$                  14% 1,022,641.88$  -$                          

Total  % 

 Funds Returned for 

Projects Under 

Budget  % 
1 1% 75,000.00$              7%

Total %  Estimated 

 Award Dollars 

Committed  % 

 Estimated 

Private 

Investments 
68 84% 5,055,689.38$         847,997.85$                  79% 4,207,691.53$  

Aldermanic DistrictNumber of Grants Estimated Cost Total Grant Private Investments Aldermanic District

1 5 1,103,496.80$         136,493.40$             967,003.40$                  1

2 0 -$                         -$                          -$                              2

2018 Aldermanic Grant Totals by Number and Amount 2018 Aldermanic Grant Totals by Grant Type

2018 Awarded Totals

2018 Completed Grants Totals

2018 Terminated Grants Totals

2018 Pending Grants Totals



3 12 529,524.97$            121,286.00$             408,238.97$                  3

4 2 1,390,731.94$         52,500.00$               1,338,231.94$               4

5 0 -$                         -$                          -$                              5

6 10 1,322,523.33$         226,557.91$             1,095,965.42$               6

7 2 59,350.00$              27,175.00$               32,175.00$                    7

8 3 34,606.20$              9,550.00$                 25,056.20$                    8

9 4 415,435.53$            68,200.00$               347,235.53$                  9

10 6 166,939.40$            37,765.00$               129,174.40$                  10

11 1 6,084.00$                2,500.00$                 3,584.00$                      11

12 18 1,167,634.59$         209,685.00$             957,949.59$                  12

13 5 200,122.60$            45,000.00$               155,122.60$                  13

14 4 146,018.83$            33,845.00$               112,173.83$                  14

15 9 215,581.48$            107,160.54$             108,420.94$                  15

TOTALS 81 6,758,049.67$   1,077,717.85$        5,680,331.82$        Total



 % 

 Leverage Per 

Grant $ =

Private 

Investments ÷ 

Grant Funds 

Disbursed 
0% 6.61$              

Signage Façade City-Wide WhiteboxDowntown WhiteboxDowntown FaçadeRIF CFRF Total

1 1 2 1 5

0

2018 Aldermanic Grant Totals by Grant Type

2018 Awarded Totals

2018 Completed Grants Totals

2018 Terminated Grants Totals

2018 Pending Grants Totals



4 5 2 1 12

1 1 2

0

1 4 3 1 1 10

1 1 2

2 1 3

1 1 1 1 4

2 2 1 1 6

1 1

2 9 7 18

2 2 1 5

2 1 1 4

1 7 1 9

21 32 21 0 0 5 2 81



Business Name Address Ald. Dist. Grant Tally

Ms.Betty/ Jay Ways 4416 N. 27th St 1 1

Art Haus 5151 North 35th Street 1 1

Ms.Betty/ Jay Ways 4416 N. 27th St 1 1

Nisha Group LLC 3328 W. Villard Ave 1 1

Ms.Betty/ Jay Ways 4416 N. 27th St 1 1

5

2 0

0

Celesta 1978 N Farwell Ave 3 1

AXE MKE (Tenant) 1924 E Kennilworth Pl 3 1

Riverwest Realty 826 E. Center Street 3 1

Milwaukee Film Inc. 2230 N Farwell Ave 3 1

Optix on Downer 2567 N Downer Ave 3 1

Good Land Wing Co. 2911 N Oakland Ave 3 1

Celesta 1978 N Farwell Ave 3 1

AXE MKE (Tenant) 1924 E Kennilworth Pl 3 1

Riverwest Realty 827 E. Center Street 3 1

Good Land Wing Co. 2911 N Oakland Ave 3 1

Celesta 1978 N Farwell Ave 3 1

Oriental Building SPE LLC / Axe Bar 1924 E Kennilworth Pl 3 1

12

Oak Barrel Public House 1033 N. Old World Third St 4 1

Buckley's Restaurant and Bar 801 N Cass Street 4 1

2

5 0

0

5 Points Artists Gallery and Studio 3514 N. Port Washington 6 1

Singh Gas 1545 W. Hopkins 6 1

Jewel's Carribbean Restaurant 2230 N. MLK Drive 6 1

1920 N. MLK 6 1

Multiple 801 E. Capitol Dr. 6 1

Uncle Woldire's Breakfast Tavern 234 E  Vine Street 6 1

Jewel's Carribbean Restaurant 2230 N. MLK Drive 6 1

Retailworks Inc. 424 W. Walnut 6 1

Jewel's Carribbean Restaurant 2230 N. MLK Drive 6 1

TBD 1920 N. MLK 6 1

Totals for Ald. District 1

Totals for Ald. District 3

Totals for Ald. District 4

Totals for Ald. District 2

Totals for Ald. District 5



10

UPStart Kitchen 4323 W. Fond Du Lac Ave 7 1

Save More Foods 2900 N. 24th St. 7 1

2

Taste of Chicago 2221 West National Avenue 8 1

Taste of Chicago 2221 West National Avenue 8 1

REO Motors/Tech 29 Service Center 2777 S 27th St/2725 S 29th St 8 1

3

Dunkin Donuts 7272 N.76 st. 9 1

Dunkin Donuts 7272 N.76 st. 9 1

Dunkin Donuts 7272 N.76 st. 9 1

Big Country BBQ 8663-65 W. Brown Deer Rd 9 1

4

Floral Alchemy 5119 W. North Ave 10 1

Charles E. Fromage 5811 W. Vliet St. 10 1

Red Snapper 6017 W. Lisbon ave 10 1

Red Snapper 6016 W. Lisbon ave 10 1

Floral Alchemy 5119 W. North Ave 10 1

Charles E. Fromage 5811 W. Vliet St. 10 1

6

Lacquer Nail Lounge 3924 S 51st Street 11 1

1

Ivy House 906 S Barclay Street 12 1

TBD 920 S. 2nd St. 12 1

Fiesta Café 1407 S 1st Street 12 1

TBD 1550 W Lincoln Ave 12 1

TBD 814 W Historic Mitchell Street 12 1

TBD-Artist & Makerspaces 1104 West Historic Mitchell Street 12 1

Flip N' Styles LLC 817 W National Avenue 12 1

La Sierrita 2689 S 13th Street 12 1

AAL Community Center 1100 South 5th Street 12 1

National Bobblehead Museum 170 S 1st Street 12 1

AAL Community Center 1100 South 5th Street 12 1

TBD 920 S. 2nd St. 12 1

LISC Pop Up 1008 S Cesar Chavez Drive 12 1

TBD-Artist & Makerspaces 1104 West Historic Mitchell Street 12 1

National Bobblehead Museum 170 S 1st Street 12 1

Totals for Ald. District 7

Totals for Ald. District 8

Totals for Ald. District 9

Totals for Ald. District 10

Totals for Ald. District 11

Totals for Ald. District 6



La Sierrita 2689 S 13th Street 12 1

AAL Community Center 1100 South 5th Street 12 1

Milwaukee Veterinary Clinic 111 E Seeboth 12 1

18

Knight Plumbing 4270 S. Howell Ave 13 1

Milwaukee Classic Pizza 3929 S Howell Ave 13 1

RJ Insuarnce and Financial Services LLC 5912 S 27th Street 13 1

Milwaukee Classic Pizza 3929 S Howell Ave 13 1

Sweeney's Gym 6050 S Howell Ave 13 1

5

Bloom 2230 S Kinnickinnic Ave 14 1

IGG LLC dba Mi Tierra 2901 South 13th Street 14 1

Enlightened Brewing 427 E Stewart 14 1

Enlightened Brewing 427 E Stewart 14 1

4

Rainbow Foods 1433 W. North Ave 15 1

Otto Partz 1829 W. North Avenue 15 1

Galast Foods 1620 W. North Ave 15 1

Columbia S&L 2020 W Fond Du Lac 15 1

Mobile Lube 1920 W. North Ave 15 1

Cool Beauty 4700 W. North Ave 15 1

Quick Foods 3833 W. Center 15 1

BRIC 2741 W. Fond Du Lac Ave 15 1

Mr. Home Improvement LLC 3907 W. Vliet St. 15 1

9

81

Totals for Ald. District 13

Totals for Ald. District 14

Totals for Ald. District 15

Totals

Totals for Ald. District 12



Estimated Cost Total Grant Private InvestmentsFunding Source

3,552.80$          1,776.40$             1,776.40$          Signage Grant

977,224.00$     75,000.00$           902,224.00$     Commercial Foreclosure Renovation Fund

19,435.00$        9,717.00$             9,718.00$          Façade Grant

50,000.00$        25,000.00$           25,000.00$        Whitebox Grant

53,285.00$        25,000.00$           28,285.00$        Whitebox Grant

1,103,496.80$  136,493.40$        967,003.40$     

-$                    -$                       -$                    0

-$                    -$                       -$                    

4,765.00$          2,382.50$             2,382.50$          Façade Grant

11,360.00$        5,000.00$             6,360.00$          Façade Grant

14,167.00$        5,000.00$             9,167.00$          Façade Grant

7,368.00$          3,684.00$             3,684.00$          Façade Grant

48,651.20$        5,000.00$             43,651.20$        Façade Grant

237,945.61$     50,000.00$           187,945.61$     RIF Grant

2,145.00$          1,072.50$             1,072.50$          Signage Grant

5,100.00$          2,500.00$             2,600.00$          Signage Grant

9,504.00$          2,500.00$             7,004.00$          Signage Grant

2,295.66$          1,147.00$             1,148.66$          Signage Grant

83,353.50$        18,000.00$           65,353.50$        Whitebox Grant

102,870.00$     25,000.00$           77,870.00$        Whitebox Grant

529,524.97$     121,286.00$        408,238.97$     

13,000.00$        2,500.00$             10,500.00$        Signage Grant

1,377,731.94$  50,000.00$           1,327,731.94$  RIF Grant

1,390,731.94$  52,500.00$           1,338,231.94$  

-$                    -$                       -$                    0

-$                    -$                       -$                    

420,500.00$     75,000.00$           345,500.00$     Commercial Foreclosure Renovation Fund

27,500.00$        5,000.00$             22,500.00$        Façade Grant

41,500.00$        5,000.00$             36,500.00$        Façade Grant

36,325.00$        5,000.00$             31,325.00$        Façade Grant

63,850.00$        10,000.00$           53,850.00$        Façade Grant

539,540.00$     50,000.00$           489,540.00$     RIF Grant

3,115.83$          1,557.91$             1,557.92$          Signage Grant

61,977.50$        25,000.00$           36,977.50$        Whitebox Grant

75,340.00$        25,000.00$           50,340.00$        Whitebox Grant

52,875.00$        25,000.00$           27,875.00$        Whitebox Grant



1,322,523.33$  226,557.91$        1,095,965.42$  

55,000.00$        25,000.00$           30,000.00$        Whitebox Grant

4,350.00$          2,175.00$             2,175.00$          Signage Grant

59,350.00$        27,175.00$           32,175.00$        

5,491.20$          2,500.00$             2,991.20$          Signage Grant

18,600.00$        4,550.00$             14,050.00$        Whitebox Grant

10,515.00$        2,500.00$             8,015.00$          Signage Grant

34,606.20$        9,550.00$             25,056.20$        

5,108.00$          2,500.00$             2,608.00$          Signage Grant

36,696.00$        5,000.00$             31,696.00$        Façade Grant

352,131.53$     50,000.00$           302,131.53$     RIF Grant

21,500.00$        10,700.00$           10,800.00$        Whitebox Grant

415,435.53$     68,200.00$           347,235.53$     

10,890.60$        5,000.00$             5,890.60$          Façade Grant

14,832.00$        5,000.00$             9,832.00$          Façade Grant

107,355.79$     20,000.00$           87,355.79$        RIF Grant

4,156.00$          2,078.00$             2,078.00$          Signage Grant

2,375.01$          1,187.00$             1,188.01$          Signage Grant

27,330.00$        4,500.00$             22,830.00$        Whitebox Grant

166,939.40$     37,765.00$           129,174.40$     

6,084.00$          2,500.00$             3,584.00$          Signage Grant

6,084.00$          2,500.00$             3,584.00$          

32,174.83$        5,000.00$             27,174.83$        Façade Grant

20,983.00$        10,000.00$           10,983.00$        Façade Grant

31,000.00$        5,000.00$             26,000.00$        Façade Grant

31,500.00$        10,000.00$           21,500.00$        Façade Grant

30,618.00$        5,000.00$             25,618.00$        Façade Grant

25,250.00$        5,000.00$             20,250.00$        Façade Grant

14,136.00$        5,000.00$             9,136.00$          Façade Grant

30,000.00$        10,000.00$           20,000.00$        Façade Grant

195,812.00$     10,000.00$           185,812.00$     Façade Grant

7,129.00$          2,500.00$             4,629.00$          Signage Grant

13,900.00$        2,500.00$             11,400.00$        Signage Grant

48,580.76$        16,920.00$           31,660.76$        Whitebox Grant

13,500.00$        6,750.00$             6,750.00$          Whitebox Grant

63,000.00$        25,000.00$           38,000.00$        Whitebox Grant

36,150.00$        18,075.00$           18,075.00$        Whitebox Grant



62,000.00$        22,940.00$           39,060.00$        Whitebox Grant

385,401.00$     25,000.00$           360,401.00$     Whitebox Grant

126,500.00$     25,000.00$           101,500.00$     Whitebox Grant

1,167,634.59$  209,685.00$        957,949.59$     

23,761.60$        10,000.00$           13,761.60$        Façade Grant

17,030.00$        5,000.00$             12,030.00$        Façade Grant

5,735.00$          2,500.00$             3,235.00$          Signage Grant

5,160.00$          2,500.00$             2,660.00$          Signage Grant

148,436.00$     25,000.00$           123,436.00$     Whitebox Grant

200,122.60$     45,000.00$           155,122.60$     

2,690.00$          1,345.00$             1,345.00$          Signage Grant

5,649.83$          2,500.00$             3,149.83$          Signage Grant

46,288.00$        5,000.00$             41,288.00$        Façade Grant

91,391.00$        25,000.00$           66,391.00$        Whitebox Grant

146,018.83$     33,845.00$           112,173.83$     

14,201.00$        4,900.00$             9,301.00$          North Avenue Façade Grant

23,310.00$        18,000.00$           5,310.00$          North Avenue Façade Grant

8,000.00$          7,200.00$             800.00$             North Avenue Façade Grant

21,320.00$        18,000.00$           3,320.00$          North Avenue Façade Grant

9,702.00$          8,286.30$             1,415.70$          North Avenue Façade Grant

60,500.00$        15,000.00$           45,500.00$        Sherman Park Grant

32,000.00$        12,500.00$           19,500.00$        Sherman Park Grant

7,048.48$          3,524.24$             3,524.24$          Sherman Park Grant

39,500.00$        19,750.00$           19,750.00$        Whitebox Grant

215,581.48$     107,160.54$        108,420.94$     

6,758,049.67$  1,077,717.85$     5,680,331.82$  


